authority to prohibit us from paying dividends if such payment is deemed to be an unsafe or unsound practice.

S-14

Edgar Filing: BRIDGE BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

31

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive net proceeds from this offering of approximately $47.6 million (or $54.7 million if underwriters
exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full) after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated
expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds generated by this offering to support our organic growth,
the pursuit of strategic acquisition opportunities and other general corporate purposes, including contributing capital to
the Bank.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization as of September 30, 2016 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis
to give effect to the receipt of the net proceeds from this offering.

As of September 30, 2016
Actual As Adjusted
(dollars in thousands)
(unaudited)

Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share (2,000,000 shares authorized; none issued) — —
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share (40,000,000 shares authorized; 17,471,402
shares outstanding at September 30, 2016 and 19,084,402 shares outstanding as
adjusted)(1)

175 191

Surplus 281,137 328,694
Retained earnings 86,479 86,479
Treasury stock at cost (10,617 shares at September 30, 2016) (297 ) (297 )
Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of income tax (4,892 ) (4,892 )
Total Stockholders’ Equity $ 362,602 $ 410,175

Capital Ratios
Common equity tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 9.1 % 10.8 %
Total capital to risk-weighted assets 13.3 15.0
Tier 1 capital to risk-weighted assets 9.7 11.3
Tier 1 capital to average assets 7.5 8.8
Stockholders’ equity to total assets 9.5 10.6

Edgar Filing: BRIDGE BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

32

(1) The number of common shares to be outstanding after the offering is based on actual shares outstanding as of
September 30, 2016, and assumes that 1,613,000 shares of common stock are sold in the offering and that the
underwriter’s option to purchase additional shares is not exercised. In addition, the number of common shares to be
outstanding after this offering excludes 13,615 shares subject to outstanding compensatory stock options having a
weighted average exercise price of $25.25 per share; 115,188 shares issuable pursuant to performance and